Companies evaluated its exposure to foreign currency in both assets and liabilities. This involved
assessing a -10% variation in the exchange rate and calculating the resultant impact as a difference
in profit before taxes.

The net result obtained is presented below:

Exchange rate sensitivities - Impact on profit before taxes

Suramericana

(-10%) in Exchange rate September 2023 December 2022

Argentina (28,402) (48,324)

Bermuda - -

Brazil (314) 349

Chile (1,485) 20,550

Colombia  (11,464) (21,766)

El Salvador - -

Mexico  (2,931) (1,133)

Panama - -

Dominican Republic (1,253) (5,023)

Uruguay 299 39

Total (45,550) (55,309)

SURA AM

(-10%) in Exchange rate September 2023 December 2022

Chile - -

Colombia - (81,206)

 Total  - (81,206)

Foreign exchange rate sensitivity analysis in Grupo SURA:

The following is a sensitivity analysis aimed at estimating the impact generated by variations of +/-
10% in the peso-dollar exchange rate on the dollar liabilities and financial derivatives; and
consequently, on profit before taxes of the Company.

Foreign Exchange Rate Sensitivity
Impact on profit before taxes - September 2023

TRM 4,053.76 +10% in Exchange Rate -10% in Exchange Rate

Financial liabilities (16,611) 16,611

Derivatives 251,403 (259,606)

Total 234,792 (242,995)
 .

Foreign Exchange Rate Sensitivity
Impact on profit before taxes - December 2022

TRM 4,810.2 +10% in Exchange Rate -10% in Exchange Rate

-   31  -

Financial liabilities (22,755) 22,755

Derivatives 169,597 (177,010)

Total 146,842 (154,255)
Amounts expressed in millions of Colombian pesos.

In further analyzing the results, it is important to note that financial obligations denominated in
foreign currency, with associated derivatives classified as hedge accounting, effectively mitigate
the impact on results for the covered exposure of cash flows. As a result, the effects of exchange
rate fluctuations are not reflected in the income statement.

Exposure to interest rates and other assets

The following is a presentation of the distribution of exposures to fixed income and equity assets
within the insurance Companies' portfolios:

[…]

for-sale to amortized cost, eliminating accounting asymmetry in equity against interest rate
movements. Therefore, there is no sensitivity of results or equity to changes in interest rates.

Reinvestment or Asset/Liability Management: To estimate the sustainability of this investment
margin (asset accrual over interest recognition in liabilities), the Liability Adequacy Test is
performed.

The following table shows the levels of adequacy for the test:

Interest Rate Sensitivity Analysis - Reinvestment risk

SURA AM – September 2023

Business unit Reserve Liabilities Reserve Adequacy

Chile 4,556,157 5%
Colombia 6,768,492 1%

Interest Rate Sensitivity Analysis - Reinvestment risk

SURA AM – December 2022

Business unit Reserve Liabilities Reserve Adequacy

Chile 5,686,654 3%
Colombia 4,841,774 1%

Sensitivity analysis on interest rate risk exposure in Grupo SURA:

Below is a sensitivity analysis aimed at estimating the impact of a change in the interest rate on the
valuation of hedging derivatives, based on scenarios of +/- 10 basis points in the Colombian peso
interest rate:

Interest Rate Sensitivity Analysis

Impact on profit before taxes - September 2023

 September 2023  +10bp in interest rates -10bp in interest rates

Financial Liabilities 232 (232)
Derivatives 1,231 (1,238)

Total 1,463 (1,470)

   ".
Impact on profit before taxes - December 2022

 December  2023  +10bp in interest rates -10bp in interest rates

Financial Liabilities 426 (428)
Derivatives 2,367 (2,384)

Total 2,793 (2,812)

-   34  -

Amounts expressed in millions of Colombian pesos.

Price Risk: Equities and Real Estate

Insurance portfolios are exposed to risks arising from changes in the prices of equity and real estate
assets. The following table shows the impact on pre-tax profits of a 10% decrease in the prices of
equity and/or real estate assets in the insurance portfolios.

Sensitivity Analysis – Equity and Real Estate Assets

Suramericana

  September 2023 December 2022

Business Unit
(-10%) in

Shares Price
(-10%) in

Real Estate
(-10%) in Shares

Price
(-10%) in

Real Estate